PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5119617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORWARD ENTERTAINMENT & TECHNOLOGY, LLC	08/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNIFIED AI, INC.
Street Address:	410 SHERIDAN AVE, APT 107
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15951172
Application Number:	62687248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024942044
Email: jlc5vd@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES CLARKE

Address Line 1: 4102 ARKANSAS AVE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES CLARKE

SIGNATURE: /James Clarke #66,756/

DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment8#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046760 FRAME: 0364

505072861

Assignment

Whereas, We, FORWARD ENTERTAINMENT & TECHNOLOGY, LLC of 4102 Arkansas Ave. NW, Washington, DC 2011, hereinafter called assignor, have previously been assigned certain improvements in Advanced Oral Hygiene Force Regulation and Technique Improvement Apparatus and Method and filed a United States Patent Application (Application number 15/951,172 and Confirmation number 6541, filed April 12, 2018 and claiming benefit to Provisional Application 62/484,870 priority date April 12, 2017) therefor; and Whereas, We, FORWARD ENTERTAINMENT & TECHNOLOGY, LLC of 4102 Arkansas Ave. NW, Washington, DC 2011, hereinafter called assignor, have also previously been assigned certain improvements in in Advanced Toothbrush, Charging Pad with Magnetic Levitation, and Data Acquisition Apparatus, Method, and System and filed a United States Patent Application (Provisional Application number 62/687,248 and Confirmation number 1130, filed June 20, 2018) therefor; and

Whereas, Magnified AI, Inc. of 410 Sheridan Ave, Apt 107, Palo Alto, California, 94306, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Provisional and Non-Provisional applications and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including any United States application claiming priority or converted from the Provisional application and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in any United States application claiming priority or converted from the Provisional application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with any United States and foreign applications claiming priority or converted from the Provisional application when called upon to do so by the assignee. In the event that the assignee or its successors and assigns go out of business as holders in due course and have not elected to assign another, said assignment right, title and interest shall revert to the assignors.

Date: 08/30/2018 /James Clarke #66,756/

s/ James Lowell Ramsey CLARKE

Owner and Managing Member of Future Entertainment & Technology LLC

Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 046760 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 08/30/2018